FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-23-2003 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102455905

## **RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type   Conveyance Type
X New 4.36-03 Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro-Tunc Assignment  Effective Date:
Correction of PTO Error Merger
Reel # X Change of Name
Corrective Document
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name TRUMP'S CASTLE ASSOCIATES, L.P. 03252003
Formerly
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW JERSEY
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
mark addudiar failes or receiving parties accured
Name TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, L.P.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (me 1) HURON AVENUE & BRIGANTINE BOULEVARD
Address (line 2)
Address (ine.3) ATLANTIC CITY NEW JERSEY 08401
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an
representative should be attached.
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW JERSEY
2/2003 DBYRNE 00000097 2196226 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C-8E31 40.00 OP \

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and galitering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information PMARK
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments. Washingford TV: 2021
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0220

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	1618B	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Nar	ne and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (fine 3)				
Address @ne 4				
Correspond	lent Name and Ad	dress Area Code ar	nd Telephone Number	703-684-5600
Name	JAMES E. SHLE	SINGER, ESQ.		
Address (Fine 1)	SHLESINGER, A	RKWRIGHT & GA	RVEY LLP	
Address (line 2)	3000 SOUTH EA	DS STREET		
Address (fine 3)	ARLINGTON, VI	RGINIA 22202		
Address (ine 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach		ttached conveyance	document # 2
	Application Number	er(s) or Registra	•	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	e <i>trademark Application N</i> u lemark Application N	<del>-</del>		BOTH numbers for the same property). istration Number(s)
			2196226	1785008 1982879
			1955330	1934064 20183336
			2011138	2092055 2254897
Number of F	roperties Enter t	he total number of	properties involved.	# 10
Fee Amoun	l Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 265.00
Deposit A			Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account	or if additional fees can l Deposit Accour		# 19-2105
		Authorization to	charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attac	e best of my knowledge hed copy is a true copy ated herein.			and correct and any it account are authorized, as
James E.	Shlesinger	Jan	Thleringe	4/30/03
	of Person Signing	— <i>1</i>	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0221

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association  Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0222 "MAR. 25. 2003 3011: 20010 90 DIV OF REVENUE NISAM CURLLY & SACREWAY

10.279

MAR 25 2003

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF Trump's Castle Associates, L.P.

State Treasurer

THE UNDERSIONED, being desirous of further emending the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Trump's Castle Associates, L.P., in accordance with Section 42:2A-16 of the New Jersey Uniform Limited Partnership Law and being sworn, does certify as

- The name of the pertnership is TRUMP'S CASTLE ASSOCIATES, L.P. (the "Parmership")
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership was October 7, 1996. The date of filing the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership was October 7, 1996 (as amended and restated the "Certificate of Limited Partnership").
- The following amendment to the Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership changing the name of the Partnership was approved by written consent of the partners dated as of March 21, 2003:

Section 1 of the Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership is deleted in its entirety and amended to read as follows:

> "The name of the partnership is TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, L.P. (the "Partnership").

This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership shall take effect upon the filing of the Certificate with the State of New Jersey Department of Treasury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership to be duly executed by its General Partner on this 25 diay of March 2003.

Trump's Castle Hotel & Casino, Inc.

9282014

MAR 25 2003 08:04

973 898 2125

03/25/03 TUE 10:12 [TX/RX NO 5518]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0223

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

REGISTRANT/APPLICANT	TRADEMARK	OWNER	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.
Trump Indiana, Inc.	You've Never Played Like This Before	Trump Indiana, Inc.	2196226	75079813
Trump Castle Associates	Imperial Court	Trump Castle Associates	1785008	74235278
Trump Castle Associates	Magic by the Bay	Trump Castle Associates	1982879	74486882
Trump Castle Associates	Castle Card	Trump Castle Associates	1955330	74486883
Trump Castle Associates	Bring a Friend Bonu\$	Trump Castle Associates	1934064	74486884
Trump Castle Associates	Upstairs Grille & Pizza Kitchen	Trump Castle Associates	2018336	74643241
Trump Castle Associates	Crown Jewel Card	Trump Castle Associates	2011138	74666746
Trump Castle Associates	Compvenience	Trump Castle Associates	2092055	75037686
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Rock the Dock	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	2254897	75349714
Trump Castle Associates	Castle Steak House	Trump Castle Associates	1547754	73737397